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J. E. Tony No. 1 Well Record (49).

-~

1.0 mile southwest

ocS— 10052

Sherman District, south cside of Coal River,

from Racine P.
vation, 685" B.

0.; authority, Crude Oil Co.; comp

leted, 1913; ele-

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.
Gravel, DrowWn. .. .ooevemnnnesemmescess 30 30
Sand, White.....oeourrimanmrromreresns 130 160
Slate, BlaCK. c..vovenerrsneramneememrnes 30 190
Sand, White. . ..oeeenrmanner e omeores 120 310
Slate, BIACK. . cvoavraermnnmosanne s 20 330
Sand, White. . .oueeeeianrrannmennmmnerers 90 420
Slate, White...ooooveerrrannermmreeremennes 20 440
Sand, White...oooeeeeoiaiin e 205 645
COAN oeeeeee e 3 648
Lime, blaCK. .. cuvnruenenenrneremeenssnes 22 670 !
Sand,white....”...................- ....... 180 850 '
Lime, DIACK . v v e ee e 180 1030 3
REA 1'0CK. v e emmeenmasemme s 10 1040
Sand, white, Maxton. ... ..c.eeveaeeenenees 135 1175
Lime, BlacK. . coovovrinmennnmermn e 25 1200
Thickness Total
Feet. Feel
Slate, cave, black. . oooooooiaereemee e 10 1210
Little Lime. black. ... 37 1247
Big Lime, White.....oooneennncvnnoromns 192 143¢
Sand, red. oo 30 ) Big Injun . 61 15009
Sand, white.......o.oe 31
Slate, black. ..o 407 1907
Sand, gray, Berea........oeeeeemrrtes 12 1919
Slate, black, 10 DOLLOMI. Lo vvvrerereneeeee 16 1935

First water at 120°; water at 300, 3157,
cas at 13947; casing, 107, 400°; 87,

380" and 810°; a little
19247'; dry hole; well abandoned.




